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REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE,

Petitioner,
V.

MI1 FAMILIA VOTA, ET AL,

Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on February 19, 2026, three (3) copies of the PETITION FOR WRIT
OF CERTIORARI in the above-captioned case were served, as required by U.S. Supreme Court

Rule 29.5(c), on the following:

Elisabeth C. Frost

ELIAS LAW Group, LLP

250 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Suite 400

Washington, DC 20001
202-968-4510

Counsel for Plaintiffs Mi Familia Vota
and Voto Latino

Danielle Marie Lang
CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER
1101 14th Street, NW
Suite 400

Washington, DC 20005
267-205-0578

Counsel for Plaintiffs Living United for
Change in Arizona, League of United
Latin American Citizens, Arizona
Students’ Association, ADRC Action,
Inter Tribal Council of Arizona, Inc.,
San Carlos Apache Tribe, and Arizona
Coalition for Change

Michelle Kanter Cohen
FAIR ELECTIONS CENTER
1825 K Street, NW
Suite 701

Washington, DC 20006
202-331-0114

Counsel for Plaintiffs Poder Latinx,
Chicanos Por La Causa, Chicanos Por La
Causa Action Fund

Daniel Volchok

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND
DORR, LLP

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20037

202-663-6681

Counsel for Plaintiffs the Democratic
National Committee and the Arizona
Democratic Party

Sadik Harry Huseny

LATHAM & WATKINS, LLP

505 Montgomery Street

Suite 2000

San Francisco, CA 94111-6538
415-395-8116

Counsel for Plaintiffs Arizona Asian
American Native Hawaiian and Pacific
Islander for Equity Coalition



Jesus A. Osete

Andrew Braniff

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
C1vIL RIGHTS DIVISION/APPELLATE
SECTION

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
P.O. Box 14403

Washington, DC 20530
202-353-2464

Counsel for United States

Allison Neswood

NATIVE AMERICAN RIGHTS FUND
250 Arapahoe Avenue

Boulder, CO 80302-5821
303-447-8760

Counsel for Plaintiffs Tohono O’odham
Nation, Gila River Indian Community,
Keanu Stevens, Alanna Siquieros,
Ladonna Jacket

Craig Alan Morgan

TAFT STETTINIUS HOLLISTER LLP
2555 E Camelback Rd., Ste. 1050
Phoenix, AZ 85016

602-240-3062

Counsel for Defendant Adrian Fontes

Christine J. Roberts

PINAL COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
Civil Division

PO Box 887

Florence, AZ 85132

520-866-6539

Counsel for Defendant David W. Stevens

Jefferson R. Dalton

GILA COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
1400 E. Ash Street

Globe, AZ 85501

928-425-3231

Counsel for Defendant Sadie Jo Bingham

Ernest Israel Herrera

MEXICAN AMERICAN LEGAL DEFENSE AND
EDUCATIONAL FUND

634 S Spring Street

11th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90014

213-629-2512

Counsel for Plaintiffs Promise Arizona and
Southwest Voter Registration Education
Project

Joshua M. Whitaker

OFFICE OF THE ARIZONA ATTORNEY
GENERAL

2005 N Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004

602-542-8958

Counsel for Defendants State of Arizona,
Kris Mayes, Jennifer Toth

Celeste Robertson

APACHE COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
P.O. Box 637

St. Johns, AZ 85936

928-337-7560

Counsel for Defendant Larry Noble

Rose Marie Winkeler
FLAGSTAFF LAW GROUP, PLLC
702 N Beaver Street
Flagstaff, AZ 86001
928-233-6800

Counsel for Defendant Patty Hansen

Mr. Gary Griffith

GREENLEE COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
P.O. Box 1717

Clifton, AZ 85533-1717

928-865-4108

Counsel for Defendant Sharie Milheiro



Jason William Mitchell

LA PAZ COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
1320 Kofa Avenue

Parker, AZ 85344

928-669-6118

Counsel for Defendant Richard Garcia

Ryan Esplin

MOHAVE COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
315 N 4th Street

P.O. Box 7000

Kingman, AZ 86401

928-753-0770

Counsel for Defendant Kristi Blair

Daniel Jurkowitz

PiMA COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
32 N Stone Avenue

Suite 2100

Tucson, AZ 85701

520-740-5750

Counsel for Defendant Gabriella Cazares-
Kelly

Craig Cameron

PINAL COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
P.O. Box 887

Florence, AZ 85132

520-866-6466

Counsel for Defendant Dana Lewis

Thomas M. Stoxen

YAVAPAI COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
255 E Gurley Street

3rd Floor

Prescott, AZ 86301

928-777-7143

Counsel for Defendant Michelle Burchill

Kory A. Langhofer
STATECRAFT PLLC
649 N 4th Avenue
Suite B

Phoenix, AZ 85003
602-382-4066

Counsel for Legislative Intervenor-
Defendants Warren Petersen and Steve
Montenegro

Anna Griffin Critz

MARICOPA COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
Civil Services Division

225 West Madison Street

Phoenix, AZ 85003

602-506-8591

Counsel for Defendant Stephen Richer

Jason S. Moore

NAVAJO COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
P.O. Box 668

Holbrook, AZ 86025

928-521-3460

Counsel for Defendant Michael Sample

William J. Kerekes

OFFICE OF THE YUMA COUNTY ATTORNEY
250 W 2nd Street

Suite G

Yuma, AZ 85364-1419

928-817-4300

Counsel for Defendant Richard Colwell

Jean Anne Roof
JACKSON ROOF, PLLC
1670 E. River Road
Suite 260

Tucson, AZ 85718
520-884-0024

Counsel for Defendant Polly Merriman

Christina Estes Werther
P1ERCE COLEMAN, PLLC
17851 North 85th Street
Suite 175

Scottsdale, AZ 85255
602-772-5506

Counsel for Defendant Anita Moreno



The following email addresses have also been served electronically:

efrost@elias.law
lang.danielle@gmail.com
andrew.braniff@usdoj.gov
mkantercohen@fairelectionscenter.org
daniel.volchok@wilmerhale.com
sadik.huseny@lw.com
eherrera@maldef.org
mcampbell@narf.org
neswood@narf.org
joshua.whitaker@azag.gov
cmorgan@taftlaw.com
crobertson@apachecountyaz.gov
croberts@cochise.az.gov
rose@flaglawgroup.com
jdalton@gilacountyaz.gov
ggriffith@greenlee.az.gov
Mitchj@mohave.gov
critza@mcao.maricopa.gov
esplir@mohave.gov
jason.moore@navajocountyaz.gov
daniel.jurkowitz@pcao.pima.gov
bill. kerekes@yumacountyaz.gov
craig.cameron@pinal.gov
jroof@gtjlegal.com
thomas.stoxen@yavapaiaz.gov
christina@piercecoleman.com
kory@statecraftlaw.com
roy@ha-firm.com
daniel@ha-firm.com
jillian@ha-firm.com
cdodge@elias.law

age@elias.law

eliasm@elias.law
jdiaz@campaignlegal.org
bferguson@campaignlegalcenter.org
alex.ritchie@scat-nsn.gov
chase@cvelasquezlaw.com
chostetler@freespeechforpeople.org
jbonifaz@freespeechforpeople.org
Irubin@mayerbrown.com
jason.lee2@usdoj.gov
danny@aclpi.org
james@bartonmendezsoto.com
bonnie.robin-vergeer@usdoj.gov
chris.wang@usdoj.gov
rlamorte@mayerbrown.com
john.freedman@arnoldporter.com
jsherman@fairelectionscenter.org
nbeck@fairelectionscenter.org
seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com
christopher.babbitt@wilmerhale.com
joseph.meyer@wilmerhale.com
danny@ortegalaw.com
erika@centerforhumanrights.org
dhulett@maldef.org



kathryn.boughton@azag.gov
joshua.bendor@azag.gov
hayleigh.crawford@azag.gov
timothy.horley@azag.gov
tyler@consovoymccarthy.com
conor@consovoymeccarthy.com
tom@statecraftlaw.com
jessica.holzer@yumacountyaz.gov
justin@piercecoleman.com
davisw@mohave.gov
moores@mcao.maricopa.gov
oconnorj@mcao.maricopa.gov
laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov
sstuart@shermanhoward.com
rdooley@lapazcountyaz.org
agaona@cblawyers.com
erosenberg@aclu-nj.org
drosenbaum@omlaw.com
jmesser@omlaw.com
howard.shanker@tonation-nsn.gov
javier.ramos@gric.nsn.us
evan.omi@lw.com
amit.makker@lw.com
cat.rizzoni@lw.com
nbaron@advancingjustice-aajc.org

nshah@advancingjustice-aajc.org
gilbert@consovoymccarthy.com ﬂ/D V\A,%,

ROBYN DORSEY WILLIS~-)
WILSON-EPES PRINTING Co., INc.
1115 H Street, N.E.

Washington, D.C. 20002

(202) 789-0096

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19th day of February 2026.

AN

AZA SALI%%DONNER
NOTARY PUBLIC
District of Columbia

My commission expires April 30, 2029.
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